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Methodology

These are the results of an online survey conducted between October 15t to 17th, Unweighted Unweighted Weighted Weighted
2019. (n) (%) (n) (%)

This online survey of 3,094 adult Canadians was conducted using Lucid, a leading
- 2 10.69 41 13.89
provider of online sample. The results are weighted to n=3,000 based on Census data Males 18-34 329 0.6% 3 3.8%

from Statistics Canada.

Males 35-54 473 15.3% 501 16.7%

Respondents from the Lucid constituent panels are recruited from a wide variety of
sources to reflect the age, gender, region, and language characteristics of the country M

’ ’ ' ales 55+ 556 18.0% 543 18.1%
as a whole. Each survey is administered to a series of randomly selected samples
from the panel and weighted to ensure that the overall sample's composition reflects

Females 18-34 472 15.3% 408 13.6%

that of the actual Canadian population according to Census data to provide results
that are intended to approximate a probability sample.

Females 35-54 596 19.3% 521 17.4%

INNOVATIVE provides each panellist with a unique URL via an email invitation so that
only invited panel members are able to complete the survey, and panel members can

Females 55+ 668 21.6% 613 20.4%

only complete a particular survey once. Sub-regional quotas are set within regions to
ensure there is a representative sample of respondents from across the entire
region.

A total of 651 panelists started but did not finish the survey and an additional 731 BC 490 15.8% 408 13.6%
panelists were screened out for exceeding age/gender/region quotas.

Alberta 405 13.1% 340 11.3%

Confidence: This is a representative sample. However, since the online survey was
not a random probability based sample, a margin of error cannot be calculated.

Statements about margins of sampling error or population estimates do not apply to Prairies 231 7.5% 200 6.7%
most online panels.

Ontario 1,029 33.3% 1,146 38.2%

Weighting: Results for Canada are weighted by age, gender, and region to ensure

that the overall sample’s composition reflects that of the actual population according
to Census data; in order to provide results that are intended to approximate a Quebec 699 22.6% 701 23.4%
probability sample. Weighted and unweighted frequencies are reported in the table.

Atlantic 240 7.8% 204 6.8%




Federal Vote



Combined Federal Vote: Liberals (31%) and Conservatives (26%)

steady since early September

If a federal election were held today, which party would you vote for? In that case, which party do you lean toward slightly? [VOTE + LEAN]
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]
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——The Green Party — Another party ——Undecided / don't know

—\Would not vote / none
Note: People’s Party of Canada has been added since September 2018, included in ‘Another party’.
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Combined Federal Vote by Region: Liberals lead in Ontario, Quebec,

and Atlantic while the CPC is ahead in Alberta and the Prairies

If a federal election were held today, which party would you vote for? In that case, which party do you lean toward slightly? [VOTE + LEAN]
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Total 26% 31% 17% 6% 7% 2%0% 8% 4%
(o)
BC 27% 27% 23% 11% 2% 7 6% 3%
OO
Alberta 49% 17% 17% 4% 3°7° 6% 3%
. %
Prairies 33% 21% 23% 6% 19° 11% 4%
. 1%
Ontario 28% 35% 17% 7% 1% 1% 4%
Quebec 12% 31% 10% 24% 7% 2%9% 9% 5%
. D%
Atlantic 20% 40% 15% 10% 4% ° 8% 3%

B Conservative M Liberal mNDP mBloc M Green HMPPC M Other M Undecided/don't know M Would notvote/ none
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Decided Federal Vote: The Liberals are steady since early September,

maintain a four point lead over the Conservatives

If a federal election were held today, which party would you vote for? In that case, which party do you lean toward slightly? [DECIDED VOTE]
[showing only decided voters; n=2,663]
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Decided Federal Vote by Region: The Liberals hold substantial leads in

Ontario and Quebec, while the CPC leads in Alberta and the Prairies

If a federal election were held today, which party would you vote for? In that case, which party do you lean toward slightly? [DECIDED]
[showing only decided voters; n=2, 663]

Total 30% 34% 19% 6% 8% 2%
0%
BC [n=371] 29% 29% 26% 2% 3%
Alberta
[n=311] 54% 19% 18% S,
Prairies
[n=171] 38% 25% 28% 7% 1%,
Ontario 2%
0, 0, 0, 0,
(n=1,023] 31% 40% 19% 8% o
uebec
ﬁ=607] 14% 36% 12% 28% 8% 2%
Atlantic 23% 45% 17% 11% 4%0
[n=108] ° o 0 J

B Conservative M Liberal m NDP M Bloc M Green m PPC H Other
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Second Choice: NDP continues to gain to 25% for second choice,

Greens drop to 15%; Undecided down to 12%

And which party would be your second choice?
[asked only of respondents who had a first choice, n=2,663]
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Note: People’s Party of Canada has been added in September 2018, included in ‘Another party’.

—\Would not vote/None

25%

16%
15%
13%
12%
10%
7%

3%

“* INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



2"d Choice by 15t Choice: 42% of Liberal voters say the NDP is their

second choice, while another 15% say the Green Party is theirs

And which party would be your second choice? BY Combined Vote

Combined Vote

. . Bloc
Conservative Liberal NDP [QC Only] Green PPC/Other

Conservative n/a 13% 13% 21% 10% 30%

Liberal 13% n/a 34% 13% 20% 8%

g NDP 19% 42% n/a 28% 30% 12%

O

=f] Bloc [QC Only] 2% 4% 3% n/a 6% 4%
©
[ =

N Green 10% 15% 30% 13% n/a 7%

People’s Party 15% 2% 3% 4% 10% 0%

Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 8%

gz:zcl'(:i‘x 15% 10% 11% 7% 14% 15%

W°”'°r":::"°te/ 25% 15% 7% 13% 9% 16%




Second Choice: NDP leads on second choice in both Quebec and the

rest of Canada

And which party would be your second choice?
[asked only of respondents who had a first choice]

Total

[0) (o)
(N=2,663] 5% 1%
Quebec .
[N=607] 1%
Rest of
Canada
[N=2,056]
B The Conservative Party B The Liberal Party
B The New Democratic Party M The Bloc Quebecois .
B The Green Party B The People’s Party of Canada o °*
B Another Party (Please specify) ® Undecided/Don't know ®* INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



2"? Choice by 15t Choice: Outside of Quebec, the NDP are the clear top *

2"d choice among Green and Liberal Voters

And which party would be your second choice? BY Combined Vote
[asked only of respondents who had a first choice]

Quebec [N=84] 15% 18% 19% 4% 14% 8% 22%
Conservative .t of Canada [N=705] 13% 20% 11% 15% 16% 26%
Quebec [N=220] 12% 30% 15% 11% 3% 8% 21%
Liberal
o Rest of Canada [N=695] 13% 46% 16% 2% 10% 13%
)
(]
>
g NDP Quebec [N=72] 11% 33% 20% 19% 3% 9%
£ Rest of Canada [N=426] 13% 34% 31% 3% 12% 7%
£
S
Green Quebec [N=47] A 15% 15% 27% 10% 22% 6%
Rest of Canada [N=171] 11% 21% 34% 10% 2% 12% 9%
BQ Quebec [N=170] 21% 13% 28% 13% 1% 7% 13%
B The Conservative Party B The Liberal Party ® The New Democratic Party
B The Bloc Quebecois B The Green Party B The People’s Party of Canada .‘ ‘.
B Another Party (Please specify) ® Undecided/ don't know ® Would not vote/ none/ nobody o INNOVATIVE
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Federal Party ID: The Liberals and Conservatives are similar on ID

outside of Quebec, but in Quebec the Liberals have a wide lead

Thinking about politics in Canada, generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Rest of Canada Quebec

26% 28% 26% 28% 279%

18%

“* INNOVATIVE

Note: Other (<1%) not shown. Note: Other (<1%) not shown. RESEARCH GROUP



Federal Party ID: The Liberals (28%) lead on ID over the Conservatives “

(23%); 26% are unaligned

Thinking about politics in Canada, generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

28%

26%

N o T ee
12%

SN TSN ‘w 11%

Apr-11
Oct-13
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Nov-15
Dec-15
Jan-16
Feb-16
Mar-16
Apr-16
Jun-16
Sep-16
Oct-16
Dec-16
Jan-17
Feb-17
Mar-17
Apr-17
May-17
Jun-17
Aug-17
Jan-18
Feb-18
Mar-18
May-18
Jun-18
Jul-18
Aug-18
Sep-18
Oct-18
Nov-18
Jul-19

Oct-17
Dec-17
Apr-18
Dec-18
Jan-19
Feb-19
Mar-19
Apr-19 W1
Apr-19 W2
May-19
Jun-19
Sep-19 W1
Sep-19 W2
Oct-19 W1
Oct-19 W2

—(Conservative =——Liberal ===NDP ——Other -——Unaligned
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Vote by Party ID: 86% of Conservative partisans say they would vote

CPC, while 83% of Liberals say they would vote for the LPC

Combined Vote BY Thinking about politics in Canada, generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Party ID
) ) Bloc .
Conservative Liberal NDP [QC Only] Green PPC/Other Unaligned
Conservative 86% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 18%
Liberal 4% 83% 12% 2% 8% 8% 17%
Q
§ NDP 3% 8% 75% 1% 4% 6% 14%
< Bloc 2% 1% 2% 88% 2% 6% 4%
c
-g Green 1% 3% 5% 2% 78% 8% 5%
(@)
ol People’s Party 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 46% 2%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 1%
:::,etcl'(:icx 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 10% 25%
W°“":'12::"°te/ 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 13%
e®
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Turnout
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Likelihood to Vote: One-in-four say they have already voted (27%),

while another 48% say they definitely will

As you may have heard there is going to be a federal election on October 21st of this year. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Canadian federal
election? [asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

48%

| have already voted Definitely Very likely Somewhat likely Not very likely Definitely will not Don’t Know
vote o
®_ 2
®
INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Combined Vote by Likelihood to Vote: Race is a dead heat among

those who have already voted, but the Liberals have an edge

Combined vote by: As you may have heard there is going to be a federal election on October 21st of this year. How likely are you to vote in the

upcoming Canadian federal election?
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Total 26% 31% 17% 6% 7% 2% 8% 4%
| have already voted 30% 30% 17% 10% 8% 2%2%°
Definitely 29% 34% 17% 5% 6% 2% 6%
Very likely 24% 33% 17% 4% 10% 2% 9%
Somewhat likely 18% 25% 23% 3% 10% 2% 18%
Not very likely 13% 28% 13% 4% 7% 3% 17% 15%
Definitely will not vote 8% 10% 9% 1%4% 18% 50%
Don’t Know 9% 20% 4% 3% 3%2% 43% 12%

B Conservative MLiberal W NDP mBloc B Green ™M PeoplesParty ™ Other ™ Undecided DK ™ Would notvote None

“® INNOVATIVE
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Satisficing



Made up Mind: A majority have now made up their minds in the

federal election

Which statement is closest to your view about the upcoming federal election?
[Asked of respondents who have not voted yet; n=2,192; in tracking asked of all respondents]

so%  52%7°52%

50%

42% 41% 41%
. 38%379
11%
9% 8% 79, 8%
| have heard all | need to | would like to hear more Don't know
make up my mind in this  before | finally make up
election my mind in this election

B Sep'l5 mSept'l19W1 mSept'19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2

% Would like to hear more
By current combined vote choice

Conservative
Liberal

NDP

Bloc

Green 46%
PPC/Other
Undecided

53%

Would not vote

“® INNOVATIVE
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Combined Vote by Certainty: The LPC (35%) are slightly ahead of the

Conservatives (29%) among firm voters who have yet to vote

Combined vote by: Which statement is closest to your view about the upcoming federal election?

0%
Total [N=3,000] 26% 31% 16% 6% 7% 2% 7% 4%

Already Voted [N=808] 10% 9% 2%%%°
| have heard all I need to make up my mind in o 0 °°
this election [N=1,148] 5% Z/OZAS%
| would like to hear more before | finally make . ) ) 0% ) |
up my mind in this election [N=811] Lt O oy
) 0%
Don’t know [N=233] 10% 15% 9% 3% 4% 30% 27%

B Conservative M Liberal m NDP mBloc M Green M PeoplesParty B Other m Undecided/don't know B Would notvote/ none

“® INNOVATIVE
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2015 Value Clusters:
Where are we now?



Core Political Values: Tracked since the 2015 federal election

When governments make major decisions concerning spending on

. . Is the main role of government ...?
programs and services, do you think they should be based on ...? g

B Their ability to afford the programs
and services

B The public’s need for the programs
and services

m Don’t know

Which one of the following statements comes closest to your
view? The profit system ...

W ... brings out the worst in human
nature

M ... teaches people the value of hard
work and success

® Don’t know

B To create equal opportunity so that
everyone can compete on their own
to be the best they can be

B To redistribute wealth so that the
poor and disadvantaged have more
than they would if left on their own

® Don’t know

When it comes to government decision making, which of the
following statements is closest to your view?

B Too often the government listens to
experts instead of common sense

B Provincial issues are complicated so
government should listen to experts
when it comes to policy

B Don’t know

*® INNOVATIVE

) RESEARCH GROUP
Note: Showing October 2019 Wave 2 results.



Value Clusters: Respondents are clustered into groups based on their

answers to the core value questions

Clusters are based on 4 basic values: equal opportunity versus redistribution; trust in the profit system; whether spending should be based on ability to afford or
public need; and whether government should listen to experts or common sense.

[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Note: Showing October 2019 Wave 2 results.

Left Liberals Core Left
17% 17%

Business Thrifty
Liberals Moderates

24% 22%

Q.é?erential Populist

génservativesco"Ser"at'ves

10% 11%

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP
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Defining Value Clusters

Core Political Values by Value Clusters

Column % Core Left Thrifty POPUIIS.t Deferent.lal Bl..|smess Left Liberals
Moderates Conservatives Conservatives Liberals
is th ) e of ) Create equal opportunity 0% 32% 99% 76% 65% 97%
s the main role of governmen
to...?
Redistribute wealth 96% 34% 0% 21% 28% 0%
Brings outnv:::::: in human 8% 529% 0% 0% 0% 81%
The profit system ... Teach I hard "

eac esa‘:‘a d“;‘c’ces':' wor 0% 11% 88% 91% 91% 0%

When gov’ts make decisions on Ability to afford 0% 70% 94% 92% 0% 0%
spending on programs/services,

do you think they should base .
their decisions o... Public need 93% 0% 0% 0% 96% 92%
g ‘ " Rely on common sense 50% 50% 100% 0% 48% 59%
en it comes to governmen
decision making... )
Listen to experts 39% 15% 0% 87% 41% 26%
eo°
° J
INNOVATIVE

Note: Showing October 2019 Wave 2 results.

RESEARCH GROUP



Value Clusters: Liberal vote remains steady across groups while the

NDP rise in the Core Left

Core Left Left Liberals
3%
55% 0
46% 47% 459
45% 46% . . 38% . 10, 37% % .
37% 35% 37% ) o 37%
39%
. 36% i 25% ) -~ 269 30% 29% 24% 26% 25% 2%

27% 21% 0% T80 20% 3 0

9 15% 14% 15%  15% 15% 9 2 = 20%
11% 5% 0 19% )

8% 9%  J¥s% 8% 9% 17% 10% 5% 14% G et 12%
62 6% 8% 2 : 6% I 5% 5% 5% 11% ’ 107 ’
v/ e () mmepeil i) 1 0 —1 . — v U:. 3%, ; 7ﬁc7r i =56 5% 2% ppp— 3% : 71 . # ;%é)u
July '15 Sept '15 Oct '15 Post-Election '15 Jan'18  Sept'19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2 July '15 Sept '15 Oct '15 Post-Election '15 Jan'18  Sept'19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2

Thrifty Moderates Business Liberals
52%
)
2k 39% 36% o 41% A%~~~ 43%  44% 44% 44%
36% 33% 33% 34%
299 34% - 30% 32% 9
= 9/) ® oM 310/ 3oly 30/) o thy

25%__26% 25% 25% 8% 18% ) 19% A —2 L 25%
g o 5 219 0 ’ 26% 2 : ’ 26%

23% o 2% 3y, 27%’ “ 15% L34 —_— ’ 23% 18% 10% 13% 11y, 108 16%

2 % 8% 2 7% 7% — Y, O g
7%_Z£/OLN0" 8% 5%\% 3;, 57%) M ;%g

1_1'#—' "—%L T :.nu T T T T T T r unu y Cn = y T 70 T T O 0 T T T = 3% 4
July '15 Sept '15 Oct '15 Post-Election '15 Jan'18  Sept'19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2 July '15 Sept '15 Oct '15 Post-Election '15 Jan'18  Sept'19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2

Populist Conservatives Deferential Conservatives
54% 54% 5%
9 469 ° 9 44%

oo } 71% oo — 63% 6% 44% TSNN44% — 42% 4

— 71% - 64% 63% 349% oD % 30%
64% 24% ° 30% 37% = ’
23%
o 13%
14% oy 15% 2% 20%e 18%  16% 18%  15% 18% 0% ) 9% 7% 10% 8% 0%

149 == 0 8% 3% s : 3 o % o 20p 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 95/0%

e 3%, 3M e — . ——— B 3%, — Y
2 . : = e 2% 2 2707 B e . : . .
July '15 Sept '15 Oct '15 Post-Election '15 Jan'18  Sept'19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2 July '15 Sept '15 Oct '15 Post-Election '15 Jan'18  Sept'19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2
Note: Individual charts use different scales. 3 - -
. . Decided vote: Liberal Conservative NDP Green Bloc PPC/Other
Use caution when comparing across charts.



The Economic Gap
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Segmentation Attitudes: A majority of Canadians both believe in the

Canadian dream and say it is harder to get by

Now turning to a different subject...Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Here in [PROVINCE] you can be
anything you want if you are
willing to work for it

12% 7% 5%

No matter how hard | work,
every year it seems more
difficult to get by 10% 4% 5%

W Strongly agree B Somewhat agree B Neither agree nor disagree

B Somewhat disagree W Strongly disagree ® Don't know

*® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP

Note: Showing October 2019 Wave 2 results.



Economic Gap Segmentation: More than 1-in-3 (35%) believe in the

Canadian dream but are struggling to get by

Gap segmentation: Agree with “Here in [PROVINCE] you can be anything you want if you are willing to work for it” BY Agree with “No matter how hard |

work, every year it seems more difficult to get by”.
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Don’t believe in

Canadian Dream

Alienated Canadian

19% Dream
Achievers

o

Canadian
Dream
Strugglers
35%

Ambivalent
24%

Neutral or don’t
know on Canadian
Dream

Believe in
Canadian Dream,
not struggling to
get by

Believe in Canadian
Dream, but find it

difficult to get by

Note: Showing October 2019 Wave 2 results.

*® INNOVATIVE
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Federal Vote by Gap Segments: CPC marginally leads among Strugglers™

compared to Liberals; NDP up among Alienated voters

Canadian Dream Achievers

54%
41%

Canadian Dream Strugglers

44%
45% 36% 35% o
39% _— —1% 2 _36% e
32% 28% 30% 31%
36% @ — 329
30% 33% ’ B %
30%
13% . 13% 13% 14% a0 — 17%
9% 10% Lol 0% 9% P
/ = 7% 6% 9 e ———— o
S%n 400 6?% 5,’%—4— ——— 7 §0//g’
,—1%2— 0 0 oo 2% 19 T% ! i
Oct '16 Sept '19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2 Oct '16 Sept '19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2
Ambivalent Alienated
47%
9 38%
32% S o 36% 40%\36% - 35%
o oY/ a— o 31%
28% 24% 0 28%
31% 23% 9 ° 25% °
22% /\ o = . 24% ‘%
19% == 16% 160 182 20% loym— 7% 109 % 24%
13% 139 v 0
1% 13% ——— o 7% o = 11%
. . 9 6% B 6 ;
a0 0 Fn“
4% 3 5% 396 2% 3%, =—— 20 23 _JP 3%4%
Oct '16 Sept '19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct '19 W1 Oct '19 W2 Oct '16 Sept '19 W1 Sept '19 W2 Oct'19 W1 Oct '19 W2
eo°
. . . @
Decided vote: Liberal Conservative NDP Green Bloc PPC/Other .. .
INNOVATIVE

Note: Individual charts use different scales.
Use caution when comparing across charts.
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Time for a Change
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Time for a change: A majority believe it is time for a change, highest

among Conservative partisans

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? It is time for a change in

government here in Canada. [asked of all respondents; n=3,000] — Party ID Segmentation
Net agreement

Conservative - 83%

Net Agreement:

. 0, (o)
AgreeI 55% +35% Liberal -26% .
|
0,
37% NDP - 54%
Bloc 47%

Disagree: 20%
18% 18% |

Green - 61%
PPC/Other - 70%

Unaligned _ 40%

Strongly agree  Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewhat Strongly disagree Don’t know
disagree disagree

“® INNOVATIVE

Note: Net agreement is [Total agree]-[Total disagree]. RESEARCH GROUP



Best of a bad lot: Respondents are split on whether or not the

Liberals are still the best party to form government

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The Liberals may have their
problems but they are still the best party to form government. [asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Net Agreement:
-2%

Disagree: 39%
Agree: 37% |

| | | 27% |

Strongly agree  Somewhat agree Neither agree nor Somewhat Strongly disagree Don’t know
disagree disagree

Note: Net agreement is [Total agree]-[Total disagree].

— Party ID Segmentation

Net agreement
Conservative -66% -
Liberal - 73%
NDP -14% I
Bloc -27%
Green -19% I
PPC/Other -14% I
Unaligned -13%

“® INNOVATIVE

RESEARCH GROUP



Time for Change Segmentation: Creating the Segments

Based on the two agree/disagree statements “It is time for a change in government here in Canada” and “The Liberals may have their problems but they are
still the best party to form government”, we create a segmentation for analysis.

Strongly Somewhat Neutral/ Don’t Somewhat Strongly
disagree disagree know agree agree
LPC Best Party for Government
Strongly
agree
Time for Change LPC
Somewhat
agree g)n
c
©
£
Neutral/ | O .
Don’t know 5 Uncertain Soft LPC
[t
0]
S
Somewhat -
disagree
Soft LPC Core LPC
Strongly
disagree P
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Time for Change Segmentation: Respondents were grouped

together based on their views of the LPC

Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? It is time for a change in government here in Canada.
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The Liberals may have their problems but they are still the best party to form government.
[asked of all respondents; n=3,000]

Do not think it is time for a change
and agree the Liberals are best to

Think it is time for a change and form government

do not believe the Liberals are . ) Core LPC, 18%
best to form government Hostile, 23%

Soft LPC, 11%

| Think it is time for a change,
ime for change but believe the Liberals are

N LPC, 10% still best to form government
>Soit anti-LPC; 259 -

Uncertain, 14%
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Vote by TfC Segment: The NDP have gained among Time for a Change

Liberals, Uncertain, and Soft Anti-LPC groups

Core LPC Uncertain
91%
0,
93% 93% 37% 35% 31%
28%
21% 5
>_(2107/;n/18%
1759~ v — e 11%
[v) [v) =
» 2% S a5, 10%
0, W /0 ]_00
- . :
Sept '19 W1 Oct'19 W1 Oct '19 W2 Sept '19 W1 Oct'19 W1 Oct '19 W2
Soft LPC Soft Anti-LPC
38% e
EYL/A 33%
; )
66% 229 SR
62% 68% J—
0,
2265 15% 15%
11% 9%
%8?,/% O13% . M 7%
8% 6% 8%69, EH e — ”
e R — ", e 3%
Sept '19 W1 Oct'19 W1 Oct '19 W2 Sept '19 W1 Oct'19 W1 Oct '19 W2
TfC LPC Hostile
" 45% 69% 71% e
44%
25%
18%, 779
16% % Lo% 12%
1246 —s 7% 1Q% ., 8%
Wﬁb—%ﬁ n%J mcg%
T T 1 T T UJ/0
Sept '19 W1 Oct'19 W1 Oct '19 W2 Sepg 19 W1 oct0% w1 Oct '19 W2

Note: Individual charts use different scales. 3 - -
. . Decided vote: Liberal Conservative NDP Green Bloc PPC/Other
Use caution when comparing across charts.
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